
V E R M I L I O N    L O C A L    S C H O O L    D I S T R I C T 
TAX YEAR:     2022 COLLECTION YEAR:     2023

VALUATIONS: January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand
Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total

Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation
11,407,640 0 809,500 32,156,580 280,417,810 1,420,920 9,207,070 291,825,450 34,387,000 9,207,070 335,419,520 ERIE CO.

1,018,110 0 9,795,560 20,270,050 124,426,240 127,220 54,664,200 125,444,350 30,192,830 54,664,200 210,301,380 LORAIN CO.
12,425,750 0 10,605,060 52,426,630 404,844,050 1,548,140 63,871,270 0 417,269,800 64,579,830 63,871,270 545,720,900

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

INSIDE:
3.90 3.900000 3.900000 General Fund
0.10 0.100000 0.100000 Library - Ritter
4.00 4.000000 4.000000   Total Inside

OUTSIDE:
35.00 7.474705 20.141205 Current Expense Additional 1976 00/00/76 1976 Continuing Continuing

5.90 2.457013 5.280966 Current Expense Additional 1989 05/02/89 1989 Continuing Continuing
6.00 2.805978 5.370474 Current Expense Additional 1992 11/03/92 1992 Continuing Continuing
7.10 3.362332 6.355060 Current Expense Additional 1993 05/04/93 1993 Continuing Continuing
7.85 7.850000 7.850000 Emergency ($4,250,000) Renewal 2011 11/03/2020 2021 5 2025
0.45 0.450000 0.450000 Ritter Library Bond ($3,500,000) Bond 2007 11/06/2007 2007 28 2034
0.68 0.570333 0.615215 Safety & Security Additional 2018 11/06/2018 2018 5 2022

62.98 24.970361 46.062920   Total Outside

66.98 28.970361 50.062920 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

INSIDE:
3.90 3.900000 3.900000 General Fund 1,627,352 251,861 249,098 2,128,312
0.10 0.100000 0.100000 Library - Ritter 41,727 6,458 6,387 54,572
4.00 4.000000 4.000000   Total Inside 1,669,079 258,319 255,485 2,182,884

OUTSIDE:
35.00 7.474705 20.141205 Current Expense 3,118,969 1,300,716 2,235,494 6,655,179

5.90 2.457013 5.280966 Current Expense 1,025,237 341,044 376,840 1,743,122
6.00 2.805978 5.370474 Current Expense 1,170,850 346,824 383,228 1,900,902
7.10 3.362332 6.355060 Current Expense 1,403,000 410,409 453,486 2,266,894
7.85 7.850000 7.850000 Emergency ($4,250,000) Spec Rev 3,275,568 506,952 501,389 4,283,909
0.45 0.450000 0.450000 Ritter Library Bond ($3,500,000) 187,771 29,061 28,742 245,574
0.68 0.570333 0.615215 Safety & Security 237,983 39,730 43,432 321,146

62.98 24.970361 46.062920   Total Outside 10,419,378 2,974,736 4,022,613 17,416,726

66.98 28.970361 50.062920 GRAND TOTAL 12,088,457 3,233,055 4,278,098 19,599,609
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